

IETO Appoints Mr. Rakesh Rajagopal as Honorary Trade Commissioner to the India ASEAN Trade Council

To deepen bilateral trade relations between India and ASEAN countries, IETO welcomes the esteemed business leader Mr. Rakesh Rajagopal to his new role.

CHENNAI, KERALA, INDIA, April 28, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Indian Economic Trade Organization (IETO), working in close collaboration with the Ministry of External Affairs of the Government of India, is dedicated to enhancing trade and commerce relations internationally. Together with the India ASEAN Trade Council (IATC),



Rakesh Rajagopal at Indian Economic Trade Organization (IETO)

IETO is delighted to announce the appointment of Mr. Rakesh Rajagopal as Honorary Trade Commissioner at the India ASEAN Trade Council in India, effective 24th April 2024, handling the Asia Pacific region. This prestigious appointment was celebrated at an exclusive IETO event in Chennai on April 24, 2024.

"

Mr. Rakesh Rajagopal's extensive experience and robust network in the ASEAN region are tremendous assets to our organization."

Dr. Asif Iqbal, President of IETO

Mr. Rajagopal, co-founder of Ratchet Capital, has an illustrious career spanning banking, equity markets, fintech, commodities, and other ventures. His profound business network within the ASEAN region uniquely positions him to drive initiatives that enhance India's capacity and expertise across various sectors within ASEAN countries.

During the ceremony where he formally accepted his new

role, Mr. Rajagopal shared his vision and enthusiasm: "Having undertaken numerous commercial roles previously, it is a privilege now to serve India's interests as she continues to emerge as a global beacon of stability, progress, and democratic values. I am excited to further IETO's mission throughout ASEAN and beyond."

The India ASEAN Trade Council (IATC) will serve as a key platform for Mr. Rajagopal's work. Aligned with the Ministry of External Affairs (MEA), the IATC is instrumental in bridging knowledge gaps and fostering cooperation between ASEAN Member States and India. Through policy research, analytical recommendations, and continuous networking, the IATC strengthens the ASEAN-India trade relationships.

The Secretary General of IATC in Vietnam congratulated Mr. Rajagopal on his appointment and explained the growing dynamics between India and ASEAN countries. "Recently the 45 member multisectoral delegation of IATC visited Vietnam and signed 16 MOUs in many areas of Agriculture, Pharma, Agriculture, IT, coffee and cashew processing. This is an illustration of our impact."

About the Indian Economic Trade Organization (IETO)



Rakesh Rajagopal fields questions at the Indian Economic Trade Organization (IETO) event



Rakesh Rajagopal accepts his appointment as Honorary Trade Commissioner

IETO orchestrates trade and commerce relations to fortify bilateral trade ties and policy alignments between various nations and India. Renowned for its significant role in numerous bilateral trade advisories and engagements, IETO has been pivotal in advancing India's global trade influence.

Dr. Asif Iqbal, President of IETO, commented on the appointment, stating, "Mr. Rakesh Rajagopal's extensive experience and robust network in the ASEAN region are tremendous assets to our organization. His leadership at the IATC is expected to significantly propel our efforts in enhancing the trade relations and fostering a deeper understanding between India and ASEAN Member States."

Derick Smith
Ratchet Capital
derick@ratchet.capital

Visit us on social media: Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/706788513

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.